FORM PTO-1595 F 00-20-100	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
5.19-98	Atty. Docket No. 07103.0005
To the Assistant Commissio	
Please record the attached 100719769	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
110d20 100014	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	7. Mame and address of receiving party(ies):
1) László VÉRTESY	
2) Michael KURZ	Name: MOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
j. 11.	Name: MOLLAND ARTENGESEDDSCHAFT
3) Astrid MARKUS	
4) Gerhard SEIBERT	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:
attached?Yes _X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: D-65926 Frankfurt am
	Main, Germany
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Other	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: Inventors 1) and 4) 4/20/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Inventor 2) 4/27/98 Inventor 3) 4/23/98	Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together w	
the execution date of the application is:	-
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent No.(s)
is receive approached not.	
09/036,683	
09/030,003	
Additional numbers attac	hed? VEG Y NO
Addictional numbers accord	<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document	involved 1
should be mailed:	111701700 1
gnould be mailed:	
No. 10 Property D. Oberman	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	
Internal Address:	
Internal Address:Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	<pre>X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to</pre>
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address:	X Enclosed
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	<pre>X Enclosed</pre>
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	_X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06.0916
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06.0916
Internal Address: Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06.0916
Internal Address: Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature.	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06.0916
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 080916 foregoing information is take and correct original document.
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Ernest F. Chapman	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06.0916 6 foregoing information is take and correct a original document.
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Ernest F. Chapman Name of Person Signing Signature	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06.0916 foregoing information is take and correct ariginal document. May 19, 1998 Date
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Ernest F. Chapman Name of Person Signing Signature	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06.0916 foregoing information is take and correct ariginal document. May 19, 1998 Date
Internal Address: Finneqan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Ernest F. Chapman Name of Person Signing Signature	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06.0916 foregoing information is time and correct ariginal document. May 19, 1998 ture Date g cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Ernest F. Chapman Name of Person Signing Signature	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06.0916 foregoing information is take and correct ariginal document. May 19, 1998 Ture May 19, 1998 Ture Cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, l/we

- 1) Dr. Laszló VÉRTESY, Eppenhainer Weg 6, 65817 Eppstein, Germany
- 2) Dr. Michael KURZ, Erlenweg 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 3) Dr. Astrid MARKUS, Sulzbacher Straße 6, 65835 Liederbach, Germany
- 4) Prof. Dr. Gerhard SEIBERT, Glaeserweg 21, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 4) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.: 09/036,683

filed: March 09, 1998

entitled: Bismuth salts of antibiotics of the moenomycin group, processes for their preparation, their use and pharmaceuticals comprising such salts

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	Date: April 20th 1995
	Date: Africa 20
2nd: Michael Villest	Date: 21.4-36
3rd: Histmil Calin	Date: <u>23. 4. 98</u>
4th: Gradiand lucend	Date: <u>20 0 11</u>
5th:	Date:
6th:	Date:PATENT
ECORDED: 05/19/1998	REEL: 9185 FRAME: 0320